
           EFFECTIVE: May 2018

American Dish Service
ADS  GLASSWASHER

MODEL: ASQ II

PARTS MANUAL 900 Blake Street
Edwardsville, Kansas 66111

(913)422-3700

C   5/2018



American Dish Service





   American Dish Service

4

061-2700 Cabinet Assembly
ASQ II



061-2700 Cabinet Assembly
ASQ II

   American Dish Service

5

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 081-6102 1 Hood Top 
2 081-6113 1 Hood Wrapper 
3 085-6122 1 Pivot, Carousel  
4 098-2416 12 Washer, ¼” Flat SS 
5 098-2507 14 Nut, Lock, ¼-20 With Nylon Insert 
6 098-1426 2 Bolt, ¼-20 x ¾” HH SS 
7 089-6315 1 Gasket, Sump To Drain Pan, Teflon 
8 085-6169 1 Trim Strip, Stainless Steel Trim 
9 098-1414 5 Screw, ¼-20 x ½” Truss Head SS 

10 085-6233 1 Sump Weldment, Bolt in 
11 085-6240 1 Cabinet, Weldment 
12 086-6839 1 Divider Gusset  
13 091-4007 1 Grommet, 7/8” ID 
14 098-1423 23 Bolt, ¼-20 x ½” HH SS 
15 099-1003 4 Bullet Foot, Metal 1 ¼” 
16 099-1001 1 Gauge, Temperature  
17 087-6135 1 Floor 
18 096-1003 1 Latch, Door 
19 081-6112 1 Door 
20 087-6194 1 Panel, Motor Compartment 
21 098-1314 8 Screw, 10-32 x ½” Pan Head Slotted SS 
22 081-6109 2 Hinge, Door 
23 098-2301 8 Nut, Lock, 10-32 SS 
24 098-2401 16 Nut, ¼-20 Hex SS 
25 098-3009 1 Spring, Detent 
26 081-6111 1 Detent Lever 
27 084-6110 1 Roller, Detent 
28 086-6842 1 Cover, Field Wiring Box 
29 085-6822 1 Box, Field Wiring 
30 081-6105 1 Splash Shield, LH 
31 081-6106 1 Splash Shield, RH 
32 085-6820 1 Sink, Dump 
33 085-6821 1 Tray, Dump Sink 
NS 089-6205 1 Gasket, ASQ Plumbing 
NS 098-2912 1 Washer, 7/8” SS 
NS 292-1006 1 Nut, ½” FPT 
NS 288-1065 OPT. Plug Assembly, (Used To Cover Dump Sink Hole) 



062-2400 Spray System Assembly
ASQ II    American Dish Service

6



062-2400 Spray System Assembly
ASQ II

   American Dish Service

7

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 084-6211  4  Spray Arm End Plug, SS   
2 081-6219 1 Spray Arm W/End Plugs, ASQ II, Glassware Cross Arm 
3 081-6217 1 Spray Arm Bearing, With O-Ring 
4 098-1426 4 Bolt, ¼-20 x ¾” HH SS 
5 099-1028 2 Bayonet, Spray Base, Pin 
6 098-2416 8 Washer, ¼” Flat, SS   
7 085-6645 1 Spray Base, Lower, ASQ II, SS   
8 098-2507 4 Nut, Lock, ¼-20 with Nylon Insert   
9 089-6314 1 Gasket, Spray Base/Heater, Teflon, ASQ II 

10 098-9009 1 Clamp, Hose, 7/8” Screw Type 
11 093-1051 Bulk Hose, ¾” ID Reinforced Vinyl (Sold By The Inch) 

    
    
    
    
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



063-3000
Recirculating Pump Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

8



063-3000
Recirculating Pump Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 091-1031 1 Motor, Wash Pump 1/3 HP 
2 084-6114 2 Fitting, Hose Barb, Suction/Discharge 
3 098-9009 2 Clamp, Hose 7/8” Screw Type 
4 093-1051 1 Hose, ¾” ID Reinforced Vinyl (Sold By The Inch) 
5 098-2401 4 Nut, ¼-20 Hex 
6 098-2417 8 Washer, ¼” Lock 
7 082-6318 1 Housing, Wash Pump (Rear) (ASQII) 
8 092-1166 1 Plug, Pipe, 1/8” SS Square Head 
9 092-2006 1 Seal, Wash Pump, ASQII 
10 082-6320 1 Impeller, Water Pump, (ASQII Wash Pump) 
11 098-2507 1 Nut, Lock, ¼-20 With Nylon Insert 
12 089-6313 1 Gasket, ‘O’ Ring, Water Pump ASQII 
13 082-6319 1 Cover, Wash Pump, ASQII 
14 098-1423 4 Bolt, ¼-20 x ½” HH SS 
N/S 091-5213 2 Butt Connector, Insulated, 18-22 Ga., Red 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

9



064-3400
Control System Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

10



064-3400
Control System Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 081-6112 1 Door 
2 081-6410 1 Control Box 
3 064-0033 3 Chemical Pump, Complete 
4 098-1204 12 Screw, 8-32 x ½” RH Slotted SS 
5 098-2202 12 nut, 8-32 Hex  
6 091-3088 2 Relay Retaining Wire 
7 091-3011 2 Socket, Relay 
8 099-1004 1 Key, Timer Adjustment 
9 096-1003 1 Latch, Door 

10 091-3009 4 Switch, Toggle 
11 091-3024 1 Switch, Toggle Drain 
12 098-1423 5 Bolt, ¼-20 x ½” HH SS 
13 098-2507 5 Nut, Lock, ¼-20 With Nylon Insert 
14 091-3030 2 Relay, Cube, DPDT 
15 091-3041 1 Switch Assembly, Start 
16 291-3005 1 Relay, Cube, DPDT 
17 098-1106 4 Screw, 6-32 x 1 1/8” Pan Head SS 
18 098-2101 4 Nut, 6-32 Hex SS 
19 291-3009 1 Socket, Relay 
20 084-6403 1 Housing, Flow Indicator 
21 092-2000 1 Tube, Squeeze, Norprene (Sold By The Foot) 
22 099-1008 2 Ball, Flow Indicator 
23 091-3077 1 Switch Assembly, Power 
24 091-3093 1 Timer, (7 Cam), 72 Second 
25 291-7101 1 Light, Indicator  
26 091-5038 1 Harness, Wiring 
27 091-3049 1 Counter, Electric, 110 Volt 
28 091-3083 1 Contactor  
29 098-1314 8 Screw, 10-32 x ½” Pan Head Slotted SS 
30 098-2301 8 Nut, Lock, 10-32 SS 
31 081-6109 2 Hinge, Door 
32 091-5156 26” Conduit, ½” (Sold By The Foot) 
33 091-5236 15 Cable Tie 

    

11



064-3400
Control System Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

12



064-3400
Control System Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

13



064-0033
Chemical Pump Assembly

ASQ II
   American Dish Service

14



064-0033
Chemical Pump Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

15

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1  091-1023  1  Gear Motor, 25 RPM 
2  083-6701  1  Chemical Pump Housing  
3  089-6701  1  Lubrication Pad  
4  067-6701  1  Rotor Assembly  

4A  098-1401  1  Set Screw, ¼-20 x ¼”  
5  087-6700  1  Chemical Pump Tube (Squeeze)  
6  083-6702  1  Cover  
7  091-5224  2  Molex Male Pin  
8  091-5223  2  Molex Cover  
9  098-1310  1  Screw, FH, SS, 10-32 x 1 ½”  

10  098-1204  4  Screw, RH, SS, 8-32 x ½”  
11  098-1606  2  Clamp (Squeeze Tube to Chem Tube Connection)  
12  091-5222  Rep.  Molex Female Pin (Service Only)  
13  091-5221  Rep.   Cover (Service Only)  
14  098-1305  2  Screw, RH, SS, 10-32 x 1 ½”  
15  092-1146  2  Hose Barb, ¼” x 3/16” (Squeeze Tube to Chem Tube Connection)  

N/S  092-2000  Rep.  Squeeze Tubing (Bulk, Sold by the Foot)  
N/S 091-1002 Opt. Gear Motor, 50 RPM 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



091-3041
Start Switch Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

16



091-3041
Start Switch Assembly

ASQ II
   American Dish Service

17

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 091-3042 1 Operator 
2 091-3043 1 Red Lens 
3 091-3034 1 Lamp Holder 
4 091-3035 1 Transformer 
5 091-3036 1 Contacts 
6 091-3037 1 Lamp, LED 
7 091-3048 1 Dummy Block 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



064-3401
Control System Accessories

ASQ II    American Dish Service

18



064-3401
Control System Accessories

ASQ II    American Dish Service

19



068-0200
Carousel Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

20



068-0200
Carousel Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

21

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1  084-6803  1  Center Post Bushing  
2  084-6802  1  Center Post Cap 
3  084-6801  1  Center Post Spacer  
4  085-6806  1  Carousel Weldment 
   
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



065-0600 Plumbing Assembly
ASQ/ASQ II    American Dish Service

22



065-0600 Plumbing Assembly
ASQ/ASQ II

   American Dish Service

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 092-1006 1 Fitting, Plumbing Street “L” ½” 90° 
2 092-5054 1 Valve, Ball 1/2” 
3 292-3003 1 Nipple, ½” X Close, SS 
4 092-9001 1 Line Strainer, ½” Y Type 
5 092-1058 8 Fitting, Plumbing 5/8” Compression X ½” MPT 
6 098-2912 2 Washer, 7/8” SS 
7 098-3005 1 Spring, Carousel Gusset 
8 094-1040 1 Tubing, Plumbing 5/8” OD SS (Sold By The Inch) 
9 092-5015 1 Valve, Water Solenoid, Complete ½” 

10 094-1040 1 Tubing, Plumbing 5/8” OD SS (Sold By The Inch)
11 091-5223 2 Housing, Wiring, Molex Male 
12 091-5224 2 Pin, Wiring, Molex Connector Male 
13 091-5221 Rep. Housing, Wiring, Molex Female 
14 091-5222 Rep. Pin, Wiring, Molex Connectors Female 
15 091-4144 1 Conduit, Locknut 
16 092-1059 2 Fitting, Plumbing ½” FPT X ½” FPT 90° Elbow 
17 094-1040 1 Tubing, Plumbing 5/8” OD SS (Sold By The Inch)
18 092-5045 1 Valve, Vacuum Breaker ½” 
19 094-1040 1 Tubing, Plumbing 5/8” OD SS (Sold By The Inch)
20 092-1101 1 Fitting, Plumbing 5/8” Comp. X ½” MPT 90° Elbow 
21 094-1040 1 Tubing, Plumbing 5/8” OD SS (Sold By The Inch)
22 089-6205 1 Gasket, ASQ/ASQ II Plumbing 
23 092-1031 1 Fitting, Plumbing Street Elbow ½” 45° 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

23



066-2300
Drain System Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

24



066-2300
Drain System Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 092-9003 1 Drain, Basket Strainer 
2 092-1099 1 Gasket, 1 ½” Slip nut 
3 085-6236 1 Fitting, Sink Tail Piece, 1 ½”, SS 
4 098-9037 6 Clamp, Tube Sleeve, 1 ½” 
5 093-1049 3 Sleeve, Rubber Tube 
6 085-6237 1 Fitting, Hi-Line Tailpiece, 1 ½” 
7 085-6238 1 Pipe Weldment, 1 ½” ‘S’ 
8 085-6239 1 Plumbing, Fitting, 1 ½” SS Waste Elbow 
9 098-9009 1 Clamp, Hose 7/8” Screw Type 
10 093-1051 Bulk Hose, ¾” ID Reinforced Vinyl (Sold By The Inch) 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

25



063-2900
Drain Pump Assembly

ASQ II
   American Dish Service

26



063-2900
Drain Pump Assembly

ASQ II
   American Dish Service

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 091-1025 1 Motor, Pumped Drain Pump 1/6 HP 
2 092-1151 1 Hose Barb,  
3 082-6315 1 Rear Housing, Pumped Drain Pump 
4 082-6317 1 Impeller, Pumped Drain Pump 
5 089-6311 1 O-Ring 
6 082-6316 1 Pump Cover, Pumped Drain Pump 
7 092-1151 1 Hose Barb 
8 092-2005 1 Seal Assembly 
9 098-2405 1 Cap Nut 

10 098-2417 7 Lockwasher 
11 098-2401 4 Nut, ¼-20, HH, SS 
12 098-1423 3 Bolt, ¼-20 x ½” HH, SS 

N/S 098-9009 Rep Clamp, Hose  
N/S 093-1051 Rep Hose, Sold by the Foot 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

27



068-0500
Heater Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

28



068-0500
Heater Assembly

ASQ II    American Dish Service

29

Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 098-2308 1 Nut, Wing, ¼-20 With Nylon Insert 
2 086-6837 1 Cover, Heater 
3 091-9009 1 Heater, Submersible  
4 098-2416 4 Washer, ¼” Flat SS 
5 098-2507 4 Nut, Lock, ¼-20 With Nylon Insert 
6 089-6314 1 Gasket, Spray Base/Heater, Teflon 
7 091-3081 1 Switch, Float 

NS 091-5221 1 Housing, Wiring, Molex Female 
NS 091-5222 1 Pin, Wiring, Molex Connectors Female 
NS 091-5223 1 Housing, Wiring, Molex Male 
NS 091-5224 1 Pin, Wiring, Molex Connectors Male 
8 085-6235 1 Screen, Primary, With Handle 
9 085-6234 1 Screen, Outer, No Handle 
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    



   American Dish Service
089-9479

ASQ II Decal List

30



Ref.
No. Part No. 

No.
Req. Description

1 089-9222 1 Decal, Timer Cam Adjustment 
2 089-9281 1 Decal, NSF 
3 089-9223 1 Decal, Prime Switches 
4 089-9217 1 Decal, Do Not Open 
5 089-9466 1 Decal, Wiring Diagram 
6 089-9467 1 Decal, Cleaning Instructions 
7 089-9224 1 Decal, Drain/Fill 
8 089-9468 1 Decal, Timer Cam 
9 089-9219 1 Decal, Connect To Power Supply 
10 089-9218 1 Decal, Do Not Leave On 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    

   American Dish Service

31

089-9479
ASQ II Decal List



American Dish Service
Manufacturer of low and high temperature 

Commercial Dishwashers and Glasswashers

900 Blake Street
Edwardsville, Kansas  66111

Ph:(913) 422-3700
Fax:(913) 422-6630


